

Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (January 2022)

Requester

Records Requested

Response

Andre Kristopans	Misc. Fleet Info.	Fulfilled
Karen Belmonte	Trip Details	Fulfilled
Lamar Transit Advertising	Info. Re. RFP No. 419453	Fulfilled
FedEx	Video of 12/16/21 Incident	Fulfilled
Robert Monahan	Info. Re. 12/16/21 Incident	Fulfilled
Paul Stern	Info. Re. P.O. 230406 B	Fulfilled
Michael Archey	Natural Gas Contracts	Fulfilled
First Transit	Misc. P.O. and Contract Info.	Fulfilled



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (February 2022)

Requester

Records Requested

Drzalowska Kinga
Edwards Engineering
Naperville Police Dept.
Gray Megan
Andre Kristopans
W.E. O'Neil
A. Yahyanoorani
The 457 Consulting Group
Warehouse Direct
Michael Archey
Mark Karno & Assocs.

Trip Expense Records Bid Results From IFB No. 420828 Video of 2/4/22 Incident Info. Re. Pace Contract No. 230989 Fleet Info. Info. Re. IFB No. 420806 Info. Re Taxi Programs Fee Disclosure for Retirement Plans Info. Re. RFQ No. 421319 Info. Re. Natural Gas Usage Video of 2/9/22 Incident

Response

Fulfilled Denied (Premature) Fulfilled Fulfilled Denied (Premature) Denied (Improper Format) Pending (Awaiting Clarification) Fulfilled Fulfilled



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (March 2022)

Response

Requester

Records Requested

Transit Access Report	Uber Contract Documents	Fulfilled in Part; Denied in Part (Proprietary Info.)
Barricade Lights	Original Artwork	Denied (Proprietary Info)
UZURZ Holdings	Uber Contract Documents	Fulfilled in Part; Denied in Part (Proprietary Info.)
W.E. O'Neil	Info. Re. IFB No. 420233	Fulfilled
Aurora PD	Video of 3/11/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Algonquin PD	Video of Misc. Incidents	Fulfilled
Stephen Willson	Utilization Statistics	Fulfilled
1818 Advocacy Group	Info. Re. RFP No. 419002	Fulfilled
Complete Landscaping	Bid Results for RFQ. No. 420976	Fulfilled
Smart Procure	Misc. Purchasing Data	Fulfilled
Maureen Ryan	Complaint Records	Fulfilled
Vector Media	Advertising Contract Docs	Fulfilled
O'Wallace Landscaping	Bid Results for RFQ No. 419179	Fulfilled
Steve Sturt	Bill Of Sale	Fulfilled
SEIU 73	CBAs and Employee Data	Fulfilled In Part; Denied In Part (Required New Records)



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (April 2022)

Requester

Records Requested

Elizabeth Barkus	Trip Details
Gary Schaefer	CBAs and
Sai Srinath Mummaka	Policy State
Gainsburg Law	Info. Re. 3/
Karen Belmonte	Trip Details
Ancel Glink	Misc. Calur
Sachs, Earnest & Assocs.	Info. Re. 3/
Elgin P.D.	Video Re. 4
Bradley Pitsick	Trip Details
Stephen Willson	Misc. Utiliza
Maureen Ryan	Complaint I

rds Requested	Response
etails	Fulfilled
and Wage Data	Fulfilled
Statement(s)	Fulfilled
e. 3/28/22 Incident	Fulfilled
etails	Fulfilled
Calumet City Route Info.	Fulfilled
e. 3/11/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Re. 4/16/22 Incident	Fulfilled
etails	Fulfilled
Jtilization Info.	Fulfilled
aint Records	Fulfilled



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (May 2022)

Requester

Kevin Sellars	Misc. Videos and Policies
Yvonne M. Kaminski & Associates	Video of 12/30/19 Incident
Karen Belmonte	Trip Details
Edgar Pal	Info. Re. 2/19/20 Board Me
Valdes Supply	Bid Results for RFQ No. 42
Law Office of Danny Biederman, LLC	Video(s) of 4/29/22 Incider
Valdes Supply	Info. Re. RFQ No. 421812
Patch	Misc. Email Communicatio
Construct Connect	Bid Results for RFQ No. 42
Skare Law Group	Video of 6/2/21 Incident
Marino & Simonetti Law	Info. Re. 5/16/21 Incident
Michael Archey	Info. Re. CNG Bus Procure
Valdes Supply	Info. Re RFQ No. 421839

Records Requested

Response

Video of 12/30/19 Incident **Trip Details** Info. Re. 2/19/20 Board Meeting Bid Results for RFQ No. 421812 Video(s) of 4/29/22 Incident Info. Re. RFQ No. 421812 Misc. Email Communications Bid Results for RFQ No. 420725 Video of 6/2/21 Incident Info. Re. 5/16/21 Incident Info. Re. CNG Bus Procurement Info. Re RFQ No. 421839

Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled Denied (Sought Exempt Info.) Fulfilled Denied (Unduly Burdensome) Fulfilled Fulfilled **Denied** (Premature) Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled in Part/Denied in Part (Vague) Fulfilled



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (June 2022)

Requester	Records Requested	Response
Sachs Earnest & Assocs.	Info. Re 10/14/21 Incident	Fulfilled
Valdes Supply	Info. Re. RFQ No. 421839	Fulfilled
Frank Dashab	Info. Re. 4/26/22 Incident	Fulfilled
SCR	Info. Re. RFP No. 414378	Wthdrawn
Creative Outdoor	Info. Re. Contract No. 230989	Fulfilled
Gainsberg Law	Info. Re. 6/8/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Valdes Supply	Infor. Re. RFQs Nos. 421847 & 421	Event Fulfilled
Edgar Pal	Board Minutes	Fulfilled
Mary DeLago	Trip Details	Fulfilled
Mabel Rodriguez	Video of 6/6/22 Incident	Denied (Vague)
SmartProcure	Misc. Purchasing Data	Fulfilled
Jocelyn Eisenmenger	Info. Re. 4/21/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Valdes Supply	Info. Re. RFQ 421882	Fulfilled



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (July 2022)

Requester

Windy City Riders

Records Requested

Response

windy City Riders
Wellington Court HOA
Patch
FirmoGraphs LLC
Construct Connect
Healy Scanlon
Wellington Court HOA
Edward Shishem
Zach Mottl
InterClean
Kimberly Burnell
Riverdale P.D.
Jeff Axelrod
Valdes Supply
Ross and White
Wellington Court HOA

Info. Re. Voucher Program
Easement Info.
OEIG Comms. and Reports
Future Bid Info.
Info. Re. IFB No. 421476
Info. Re. 6/15/22 Incident
Info. Re. Bus Stop
Video of 6/23/2022 Incident
Ethics and Complaint Info.
Info. Re. IFB No. 421325
Video of 7/13/2022 Incident
Info. Re. 7/13/2022 Incident
Bus Telemetry Data
Info. Re. RFQ No. 421916
Info. Re. IFB No. 421325
Info. Re. Bus Stop

Denied (Improper Format) Fulfilled Denied (Sought Exempt Info.) Fulfilled Granted in Part; Denied in Part (Improper Format) Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled Granted in Part; Denied in Part (Sought Exempt Info.) Fulfilled Fulfilled Granted in Part; Denied in Part (Sought Exempt Info.) Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled

The Collins Law Firm	Video of 6/23/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Mary DeLago	Trip Details	Fulfilled
Julie Herrera	Video Related to Operator Security	Denied (Sought Exempt Info.)
Julie Herrera	Video Related to Operator Security	Denied (Sought Exempt Info.)



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (August 2022)

Requester	Records Requested	Response
Burke Warren Mackay Serritella	Pension Benefit Info.	Fulfilled
John Burns Construction	Info. Re. IFB No. 420233	Fulfilled
SCR	Info. Re. RFP No. 414378	Fulfilled
Dolton P.D.	Video of 8/1/22	Fulfilled
Jeff Axelrod	Disciplinary Records	Fulfilled
Jamie Lerner	Trip Details	Fulfilled
Rose Miltimore	Trip Details	Fulfilled
T&J Plumbing	DBE Info. for Solicitation 421564	Fulfilled
Don Lippert	Route Info.	Fulfilled
Sachs, Earnest & Associates, Ltd.	Info. Re. 4/7/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Skokie PD	Video of 8/3/22	Fulfilled
Foundation for Fair Contracting	Bid Results	Fulfilled
Helen Hicks	Ventra Card Info.	Fulfilled
Kevin Sellars	Lobby Video	Fulfilled
Abels & Annes, P.C.	Info. Re. 7/31/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Clifford Law Office	Info. Re. 8/3/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Spahn Breckinrdige	Info. Re. 8/3/22 Incident	Fulfilled

Arlington Heights PD	Video of 7/30/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Patricia Kirby	Trip Details	Fulfilled
Naperville PD	Info. Re. 7/13/22 Incident	Fulfilled in Part; Denied in Part (Sought Exempt Info.)
Law Offices of Sharon A. Kobrin, LLC	Info. Re. 8/19/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Deltek	Contract for Bid No. 418028	Fulfilled
Intersection	Advertising Contract Docs.	Fulfilled
Shamrock Landscaping	Snow Removal Contracts	Denied (Vague)
Diamond, Inc.	Janitorial Contracts	Fulfilled
Vrdolyak Law Group	Video of 8/24/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Milan Knox	Trip Details	Fulfilled
Folashade Cleaning Svcs.	Info. Re. Solicitation Nos. 421747 & 4 Denied (Vague)	
Blue Fox Cleaning Svc.	Info. Re. Janitorial Contracts	Fulfilled
Kara Friedman	Trip Details	Fulfilled
Kralovec, Jambois & Schwartz	Info. Re. 8/9/22 Incident	Fulfilled
O'Connor Law	Info. Re. 7/20/22 Incident	Denied (Vague)



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (September 2022)

Requester

Records Requested

Response

Diamond, Inc.	Bids Re. IFB No. 421747	Fulfilled
Chicago United Industries, Ltd.	Bids Re. RFQ No. 422013	Fulfilled
Vrdolyak Law Group	Video of 8/24/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Laborers District Council	Bid Tabulations	Denied (Premature)
Motor Bus Society	Current Fleet List	Pending Clarification
Margaret Massey	Trip Details	Fulfilled
SV Enterprises	Contract Info.	Fulfilled
Spotless Cleaning Chicago	Payment Info.	Fulfilled
Back to Health	Bid Tabulations	Fulfilled
Reyes Kurson	Scoring Sheets	Fulfilled
Smart Procure	Misc. Purchasing Data	Fulfilled
Carmena Starks	Route Logistics	Fulfilled
Lerner & Rowe	Info. Re. 9/11/22 Incident	Fulfilled



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (October 2022)

Requester

Records Requested

Response

Karen Belmonte	Trip Deta
Reyes Kurson	Info. Re.
John Burns Construction	Info. Re.
Benjamin & Shapiro	Info. Re.
Via	Paratran
First Transit	Info. Re.
Oak Lawn HS	Video of
Transit Data Support	Misc. Pu
First Transit	Info. Re.
Mansfield Oil	Info. Re.
John Burns Construction	Info. Re.

tails . Bid No. 419616 . Bid No. 419616 e. Bid No. 419616 e. Bid No. 419616 e. IFB No. 421702 e. 8/3/22 Incident nsit Data and Statistics . RFP No. 421435 f 10/5/22 Incident urchasing Info. . RFP No. 217452 e. RFP No. 227810 e. RFP No. 227811 e. RFP No. 227813 e. RFP No. 227878 e. RFP No. 227879 e. RFP No. 227989 e. RFP No. 227875 e. Bid No. 421028 e. IFB No. 421702

Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled **Denied** (Premature) Fulfilled Denied (Premature)

Video of 10/21/22 Incident	Fulfilled
Bid Tabs for IFB No. 414784	Fulfilled
Backflow Inspection Invoices	Fulfilled
Misc. Collective Bargaining Agreements	Fulfilled
Info. Re. Bid No. 419616	Fulfilled
	Bid Tabs for IFB No. 414784 Backflow Inspection Invoices Misc. Collective Bargaining Agreements



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (November 2022)

Requester

Records Requested

Response

IDES Harvey P.D. Villa Park PD Karen Belmonte O'Connor Law IIIFC Mark Karno & Assocs. Evergreen Park PD Eddie Stanford ATU, 1028 Employee Data Video of 10/21/22 Incident Video of 11/4/22 Incident Trip Details Info. Re. 7/20/22 Incident Bid Info. Info. Re. 2/13/21 Incident Video of 8/25/22 Incident Complaint Info. Misc. Contracts Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled Fulfilled Pending Pending Fulfilled Denied (Vague) Fulfilled



Freedom of Information Act Requests Received (December 2022)

Requester

Records Requested

Watt, Tieder, Hoffar & Fitzgerald, L.L.P.	Info. Re. Escalation Claims
Shifrin Law Group	Info. Re. 5/19/22 Incident
Imperial Service Systems, Inc	Janitorial Pricing Info.
Evergreen Park PD	Video of 11/29/22 Incident
Windy City Riders	Contact Info.
Kevin Sellars	Misc. Video
Brookfield PD	Video of 12/15/22 Incident
VGM	Info. Re. RFP No. 421435
Clifford Law Office	Info. Re. 12/5/22 Incident
All Points Media	Info. Re. Expiring Contract
Heller & Richmond	Info. Re. 12/24/22 Incident
Glenview PD	Video of 12/7/22 Incident

Fulfilled Fulfilled Denied (Improper Format) Fulfilled Denied (Improper Format) Denied (Unduly Burdensome) Fulfilled Fulfilled Denied (Improper Format) Fulfilled Fulfilled

Response